West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Physical Forensics NE Region

Serial No: MPCC323

Summary: For the approval and sign-off of the Contract - Next Generation Procurement for the Provision of Physical Forensic Services - Further Competition for the Northeast Forces under Dynamic Purchasing System - West Yorkshire Combined Authority Contract with Eurofins Forensic Services Limited.

Requested Decision: Contract Signature

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		Mono
Legal		Phones

Decision: [Approved / Approved with caveats / Not approved]
Signature: May P
Title: [insert name and role of decision maker]
- iPholon

Date: 18/10/2023

Publication

🗆 Yes	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme	
	No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.	

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)			
Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature ¹		
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance			
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority			